
Race:1
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  
A1-A2

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

WELCOME TO ENNISCORTHY GREYHOUND STADIUM

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0
T2 A1 A0
T3 A1 A1
T4 A2 A0
T5 A1 A1
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.47]
TR: Anton Butler[28.47-ECY] 30 11 24Mayflower-Syndicate (Wexford Town) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Vinegarhill Toni).Nov'22MAYFLOWER STORM TPW €4,680

Mar 12'26 69 525R    A1 T1 3.33 1111 1st 5.5L Crd 1,Bmp 29.60 Sand 1/1 ECY Stripe Larry Boy *29.60
Mar 7'26 68 525R    A0 T4 2.15 6666 6th 20.75L CrdRu,FcdCk 28.37 Sand 8/1 SPK Boylesports Blue 29.82
Sep 15'25 68 525R    A0 T5 3.24 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.07 Sand 2/1 ECY Ballinabola Pixi *29.07
Aug 21'25 69 525R    A2 T4 3.11 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 28.55 Sand 5/4 ECY Cushie Mystery *28.55
Jul 3'25 69 525R    A1 T2 3.23 1111 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 28.81 Sand 7/4 ECY Cushie Rustic *28.81

Blue

2 Late-Camerooney

TR: Paul Hennessy[28.54-CML] 18 6 51Mr. Brendan Cocoman/Mr. Ian  Cunningha Idkbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Outback Annie).Oct'23JERRIVEE DE MEG TPW €3,235

Mar 27'26 71 525R    A1 T4 4.38 6666 6th 8.50L CrdRu,BBlk 1 29.76 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Oriental Diamond 30.05
Mar 20'26 71 525R    A1 T2 4.39 4655 6th 6.50L/nk/SlAw,NvShw 29.23 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Mundy 29.52
Jan 17'26 69 525R    A0 T3 2.10 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.55 Sand 7/2 SPK Maireads Prince *28.55
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A0 T4 2.87 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.58 Sand 2/1 CMLGealltanas Grace *28.58
Dec 5'25 68 525R    A0 T4 2.95 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.54 Sand 11/1 CMLGealltanas Grace *28.54

White

3 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.78-WFD] 8 2 02Mr. Michael O'Grady (Ramsgrange) Mbk.D.(Confident Rankin-Ballinabola Mia).Sep'23BODERAN ACE TPW €870

Mar 28'26 75 525R    A2 T4 3.19 2222 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.78 Sand 4/1 WFDRockmount Bob *28.78
Feb 28'26 75 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.66 Sand WFD *16.66
Sep 11'25 73 525R    A1 T4 3.27 3333 2nd 1.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.04 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballyroe Blue 29.11
Aug 28'25 73 525R    A4 T3 3.25 1111 1st 5L ClrRn,ALd 28.80 Sand 4/1 ECY Whisper Aodhan *28.80
Jun 9'25 73 525R    ON1 T4 3.22 2112 2nd 1.00L Crd 1,Ld3/4 29.19 Sand 4/1 ECY Singalong Curly 29.26

Black

4 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.60-ECY] 56 14 89Mr Jimmy O'Reilly/Master Dara  O'Reilly (C Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Gymstar Rocket).Jun'22GYMSTAR FABIOLA TPW €5,025

Mar 26'26 70 525R    A2 T4 3.11 2222 2nd nk ClrRn,LdRi 28.98 Sand 5/2 ECY De Dorver 29.00
Mar 19'26 54 525R    A1 T4 3.19 2444 4th 2.00L/sh EP,ClrRn 29.12 Sand 3/1 ECY Telex Hoffa 29.27
Dec 5'25 73 525R    A0 T5 3.21 1111 1st hd EP,HldOn 29.06 Sand 3/1 WFDPrince Naseem *29.06
Oct 16'25 73 525R    A0 T5 3.14 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 28.82 Sand 5/1 ECY Misterin Sam *28.82
Aug 30'25 72 525R    A0 T3 3.17 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.64+.20 Fast 5/1 WFDBeechwood Moss *28.84

Orange

5 [28.71]
TR: Cora Doyle[28.71-ECY] 22 9 34Ms Cora Doyle/Mr. Patrick  McMahon (Co. Wf.B.(Dromana Bucko-Flying Lola).Mar'23FOXY LOLA TPW €3,470

Mar 26'26 63 575R    A1 T6 5.90 5622 1st 1.5L Crd 3,FinWl 31.72 Sand 5/2 ECY Barefoot Roscoe *31.72
Feb 28'26 63 730R    DD0 T6 13.87 2211 3rd 9.00L/nk EvCh,Ld 3 40.99 Sand 1/1F WFDBlackstone Cola 41.64
Jan 31'26 62 575R    A2 T6 5.80 3311 1st 2L LdBS,FinWl 31.36+.20 Fast5/4F WFDKippers Lass *31.56
Dec 27'25 63 525R    A2 T5 3.31 4441 1st 2L Bmp 1,Ld 4 29.02 Sand 6/4 WFDFiery Jack *29.02
Dec 12'25 63 575R    A3 T6 5.84 3322 1st 3L AHandy,Strfi 31.47+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDVolcano Vicky *31.67

Stripes

6 [28.62]
TR: Owner[28.62-ECY] 55 15 716Mr. Patsy  Morrissey/Mrs. Sheila Morrissey Wbk.D.(Elite Black-Ellies Runaway).Feb'22DE DORVER TPW €7,235

Mar 26'26 73 525R    A2 T6 3.23 4411 1st nk SlAw,FinWl 28.98 Sand 5/4 ECY Gymstar Fabiola *28.98
Mar 19'26 76 525R    A1 T6 3.32 3222 1st sh BmpRu,ChlBS29.12 Sand 5/2 ECY Telex Hoffa *29.12
Oct 25'25 73 525R    A2 T6 3.37 3311 2nd 1L MsdBk,Ld 3 28.95 Sand 1/1F WFDScrahan Flight 29.02
Oct 11'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.30 4211 1st 3L Ld 2,drclr 29.07 Sand 4/6F WFDCoco Deluxe *29.07
Sep 6'25 76 525R    A2 T6 3.33 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 28.91 Sand 4/6F WFDRunning Strand *28.91

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:13
 Grade  
A6-A10

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

GROUP RATES AVAILABE FOR A NIGHT OUT AT THE DOGS

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A3
T4 A7 A4
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-ECY] 70 8 1414Mr. Oliver McGrath (Castlebridge) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Jaytee Sienna).Dec'21BE THANKFUL TPW €4,290

Mar 5'26 70 525R    A6 T1 3.36 5666 6th 19.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.59 Sand 5/1 ECY Dromana Missy 30.95
Feb 16'26 70 525T    T3 0.00 Solo Mid 30.21 Sand ECY *30.21
Sep 8'25 70 525R    A6 T3 3.22 2222 1st nk ClrRn,FinWl 29.44 Sand 5/2 ECY Arcadianprincess *29.44
Mar 4'24 68 525R    A4 T5 3.35 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.65 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Harlequin Asmara *29.45
Dec 28'23 69 525R    A4 T4 3.32 2222 1st 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.39 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Airdown Syd *29.19

Blue

2 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-ECY] 24 2 33Mr. Dermot Reid (Arklow) Ibe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenegat Mildred).Jul'23ARCADIANPRINCESS TPW €815

Mar 23'26 60 525R    A6 T2 3.36 3333 3rd 3.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.62 Sand 3/1 ECY Rasta Toddy 29.86
Mar 16'26 61 525R    A6 T1 3.38 4111 1st 8L Crd 1,FinWl 30.08 Sand 3/1 ECY Culletons Lad *30.08
Feb 6'26 60 525R    A6 T1 4.63 4333 3rd 2L/sh LckEP,StyOn 30.13 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Giddyup Joe 29.88
Sep 8'25 59 525R    A6 T4 3.23 1111 2nd nk ClrRn,LdNrL 29.44 Sand 4/5 ECY Be Thankful 29.46
Apr 21'25 62 525R    ON1 T1 3.20 2111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.49 Sand 4/1 ECY Mochonog Macalla *29.49

White

3 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.27-SPK] 25 3 54Mr. Willie Doyle (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Oakview Brae).Sep'23MALBAY DOLLY TPW €1,415

Mar 26'26 63 525R    A6 T3 3.25 4223 3rd 5.00L EP,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 4/1 ECY Wheelgower Pat 29.74
Mar 19'26 63 525R    A5 T4 3.31 6666 5th 12.00L RlRu,Bmp 1 29.01 Sand 6/1 ECY More Hot Sauce 29.85
Oct 16'25 59 525R    A5 T3 3.28 1111 1st 5L ClrRn,ALd 29.35 Sand 4/1 ECY Sams Dream *29.35
Aug 4'25 61 525R    A6 T1 3.35 2222 1st 2.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.84 Sand 5/1 ECY Stoneys Shane *29.84
Apr 21'25 60 525R    ON1 T1 3.38 2222 1st nk EP,LdNrL 29.75 Sand 6/1 ECY Kiltrea Grace *29.75

Black

4 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-ECY] 33 2 55Mr. Patrick O'Brien (Oylegate) Mf.B.(Ballymac Best-Ring A Paradise).Jan'23MONBEG ANNY TPW €1,370

Mar 28'26 51 525R    A7 T1 3.34 4244 4th 6.0L EP,Fd 29.77 Sand 1/1 WFDDetermined Ator 30.19
Mar 23'26 50 525R    A6 T1 3.27 4446 5th 9.00L Crd 4,Bmp 29.67 Sand 3/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt 30.30
Oct 16'25 51 525R    A6 T5 3.20 2222 1st nk ClrRn,FinWl 29.39 Sand 5/4 ECY Aaydhas Prince *29.39
Jul 31'25 52 525R    A7 T4 3.22 1111 1st 4L ClrRn,ALd 29.51 Sand 2/1 ECY Be Thankful *29.51
Feb 28'25 52 525R    A6 T4 1.10 2222 2nd 1L ChlBS,EvCh 29.99 Sand 2/1 NWBLowtown Shadow 30.06

Orange

5 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-ECY] 52 8 96Mr. Martin  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Mbe.D.(Good News-Ballinabola Rum).Apr'22BATTLE JOEY TPW €3,245

Mar 26'26 81 525R    A5 T4 0.00 6666 6th 7.75L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 5/1 ECY Dromana Missy 29.95
Mar 12'26 82 525R    A5 T5 3.35 5555 5th 11L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.30 Sand 13/2WFDAlmighty Laura 30.08
Jan 31'26 82 525R    A7 T5 3.19 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.46+.20 Fast 6/1 WFDFlomur Frida *29.66
Oct 9'25 80 525R    A5 T6 3.24 1111 1st 5L ClrRn,ALd 29.54 Sand 4/1 ECY Mulrankin Flow *29.54
Jul 14'25 81 525R    A6 T4 3.17 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.54 Sand 4/1 ECY Woolies Arabian *29.54

Stripes

6 [29.41]Late-Mucho Macho Jim

TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 54 7 114Mr Jimmy O'Reilly/Master. Danny  O'Reilly Mbk.D.(Head Bound-Quare Morning).Jun'21NA FIANNA DAN TPW €3,025

Mar 26'26 69 525R    A5 T2 0.00 5555 4th 1.25L/nk W 4,RnOn 29.39 Sand 5/1 ECY Dromana Missy 29.50
Mar 19'26 74 525R    A4 T5 3.63 6655 4th 15.00L MsdBk,SlAw 29.16 Sand 4/1 ECY Poulldarrig Jet 30.21
Mar 4'26 67 525R    A8 T3 3.30 1111 1st 8.5L QAw,ALd 29.47+.20 Fast4/5F WFDWhitewood Peach *29.67
Sep 22'25 68 525R    A6 T5 3.20 1111 1st 2.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.57 Sand 5/2 ECY Related One *29.57
Sep 11'25 68 525R    A6 T4 3.38 4434 1st hd ClrRn,FinWl 29.78 Sand 5/2 ECY Taylorstown Bob *29.78

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:26
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

FIND AND FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.29-LMK] 3 1 00Mr. Cormac  Doyle (Enniscorthy) Ibkw.B.(Glengar Bale-Dolls Lady).Feb'24MONBEG LADY TPW €325

Mar 23'26 60 525R    A4 T1 3.30 1111 1st 3L ClrRn,ALd 29.39 Sand 3/1 ECY Milltown Paddy *29.39
Mar 5'26 61 525R    A4 T4 3.37 6666 6th 17.00L Bmp 1,EvAw 29.43 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballinabola Lala 30.62
Aug 25'25 61 525R    ON1 T2 3.47 6666 6th 13.25L Outp,NvShw 30.10 Sand 4/5 ECY Sunfire Sally 31.03
Aug 18'25 61 525T    T6 3.30 2nd 4L RL 29.38 Sand ECY Glengar Star 29.66
Jul 16'25 59 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 16L M 28.17 Sand LMKBetgoodwin Ben 29.29

Blue

2 [29.38]
TR: David Morris[29.38-ECY] 7 1 20Mr. Nicholas White/Mr. David  Morris (Co. Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Brenos Nan).Jul'24CIANS BUCKO TPW €410

Mar 26'26 58 525R    A5 T1 3.24 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.38 Sand 6/1 ECY Houdini Lass *29.38
Mar 19'26 58 525R    A6 T1 3.36 4443 3rd 11.50L ClrRn,Fd 28.87 Sand 5/1 ECY Allez Lula 29.67
Feb 21'26 57 525R    A7 T2 3.34 5544 4th 12.25L Outp,RnOn 29.19 Sand 6/1 WFDSlaneyside Sea 30.05
Jan 24'26 57 525R    A7 T4 3.37 3554 3rd 12.00L Crd 1,RnOn 29.32 Sand 3/1 WFDCushie Maisie 30.16
Dec 29'25 57 525R    A6 T5 3.35 3344 4th 8.00L ClrRn,Fd 29.43 Sand 5/1 ECY My Ballymac 29.99

White

3 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-ECY] 18 2 54Mr. Evan  Power/Mr. James Nolan (Ennisco Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Milltown Legend).Sep'23FAIRLY LIGHT TPW €1,225

Mar 26'26 60 525R    A5 T5 3.19 2222 2nd 5.50L Crd 1,FinWl 29.04 Sand 5/2 ECY Black Dolphin 29.42
Mar 19'26 61 525R    A4 T3 3.17 1111 3rd 4.00L EP,Fd 29.23 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballinabola Ruth 29.51
Feb 21'26 61 525R    A4 T3 3.20 1111 2nd 2.50L EP,Ld 1 29.29 Sand 2/1J WFDCushie Rustic 29.46
Feb 7'26 60 525R    A5 T2 3.19 2211 1st 0.75L LdBS,HldOn 29.32 Sand 5/2 WFDRastafari Rory *29.32
Sep 11'25 59 525R    A3 T3 3.16 1222 2nd 3.50L EP,ClrRn 28.77 Sand 6/1 ECY Rubys Trinity 29.01

Black

4 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.30-WFD] 15 3 21Mr. Michael O'Grady (Ramsgrange) Mbkw.B.(Confident Rankin-Ballinabola Mia).Sep'23BODERAN QUEEN TPW €1,215

Mar 28'26 64 525R    A4 T5 0.00 1st 1L Ld 1,CmAg 29.30 Sand 4/1 WFDKilloughrim Jet *29.30
Mar 6'26 64 325R    S3 T4 0.00 33 4th 5.5L EvAw,ClrRn 17.63 Sand 7/2 NWBOpera Moment 18.01
Dec 5'25 63 325R    S3 T6 0.00 21 1st 2L AHandy,Strfi 17.87 Sand 2/1 WFDHighpath Express *17.87
Sep 19'25 63 325R    S5 T3 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 17.95 Sand 6/4 NWBTheos One *17.95
Jun 14'25 62 525R    A8 T6 3.30 2222 2nd 2L EP,AHandy 29.22 Sand 2/1 WFDFirst Down 29.36

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Thomas Codd[29.06-ECY] 13 2 14Mr. Thomas Codd (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Fatboyz Storm).Feb'24CUSHIE DIXON TPW €1,685

Mar 26'26 72 525R    A3 T5 3.39 4555 5th 5.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.11 Sand 3/1 ECY Milltownsherlock 29.48
Mar 19'26 73 525R    A3 T4 3.30 3322 2nd 9.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.90 Sand 5/1 ECY El Prez George 29.53
Dec 22'25 73 525R    A6 T5 3.17 1111 1st 4L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.06 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballybreen Zeta *29.06
Dec 11'25 73 525R    A6 T4 3.45 2222 2nd 8.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.97 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Black Dolphin 30.33
Dec 4'25 72 525R    A7 T6 3.30 1111 1st nk ClrRn,ALd 29.73 Sand 6/4 ECY Mulrankin Rex *29.73

Stripes

6 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-ECY] 6 1 01Mr. Matthew  O'Leary/Mr. Cormac  Doyle ( Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Hello Graciebabe).Feb'24WHEELGOWER PAT TPW €455

Mar 26'26 70 525R    A6 T4 3.30 2332 1st 2L ClrRn,RnOn 29.39 Sand 1/1 ECY Clologue Rosie *29.39
Mar 19'26 72 525R    A6 T5 3.39 6554 4th 13.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.87 Sand 6/1 ECY Allez Lula 29.78
Mar 12'26 73 525R    A6 T3 3.35 6434 2nd 7.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.25 Sand 5/1 ECY Eau Yeah 29.77
Dec 11'25 68 525R    ON1 T5 3.51 6666 6th 13.00L ClrRn,SlAw 29.36 -.20 Slow 25/1 ECY Rapido Ivy 30.07
Dec 1'25 71 525R    ON1 T4 3.35 5364 5th 6.50L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.48 Sand 14/1 ECY Trump Line 29.93

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:39
 Grade  
A4-A5

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

FUNDRAISER DATES FOR 2026 NOW AVAILABLE

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A1
T5 A4 A3
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.03]
TR: David Morris[29.03-ECY] 40 6 54Mr. Eugene Hiney (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Hilark Brae).Nov'22HILARK BONO TPW €2,300

Mar 26'26 59 525R    A5 T1 0.00 3334 5th 3.25L/nk ClrRn,Fd 29.39 Sand 4/1 ECY Dromana Missy 29.64
Mar 19'26 59 525R    A4 T2 3.31 3455 5th 12.00L ClrRn,Fd 29.30 Sand 5/2 ECY Mikes Bono 30.14
Jan 31'26 58 525R    A5 T3 3.09 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,ALd 29.25+.20 Fast 5/2 WFDShunters Happy *29.45
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A5 T2 3.25 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.67 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballybreen Zeta *29.67
May 5'25 59 525R    A6 T4 3.14 2111 1st 14L ALd,drclr 29.23 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Blacked Out *29.03

Blue

2 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.24-WFD] 30 4 105Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) If.D.(Ballymac Anton-Clairethecooper).May'23PEARSE THECOOPER TPW €2,135

Mar 19'26 78 525R    A3 T2 0.00 5555 5th 6.50L SlAw,ClrRn 29.16 Sand 6/1 ECY Our China Doll 29.61
Mar 12'26 78 575R    A3 T2 5.93 5555 5th 8.50L Crd 1,Bmp 1 32.11 Sand 4/1 ECY El Prez George 32.70
Feb 5'26 77 525R    A4 T4 3.41 6511 1st 7L MsdBk,Ld 3 29.44 -.20 Slow 9/4 WFDSlaneyside Bud *29.24
Dec 20'25 78 730R    DD0 T2 14.03 1121 1st 0.5L DspLd,HldOn 41.86 Sand 5/1 WFDIn The Air *41.86
Aug 7'25 76 525R    A5 T4 3.43 5543 1st 4L SlAw,Strfin 29.38 Sand 13/8WFDWhiteys Miranda *29.38

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-ECY] 62 6 73Mr. Sam O'Brien/Mr. Cormac  Doyle (Oyleg Ibe.D.(Magical Bale-An Bhean Cheile).Apr'22THREEBESTFRIENDS TPW €2,610

Mar 26'26 76 525R    A4 T1 3.41 5545 4th 8.50L Bmp 1,Crd 3 28.96 Sand 3/1 ECY Snazzy Cinnamon 29.55
Mar 13'26 77 525R    A6 T2 1.01 2211 2nd hd LdBS,HdNrL 29.45 Sand 5/2 NWBRevelation 29.46
Dec 20'25 79 525R    A6 T1 3.39 3311 1st 2L AHandy,Strfi 29.75 Sand 6/4F WFDBosheen Lady *29.75
May 26'2 74 525R    A5 T1 3.26 3111 1st 5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.08 Sand 2/1 ECY Na Fianna Dan *29.08
Jun 17'24 77 525R    A6 T3 3.28 2111 1st 7L EvAw,ClrRn 29.38 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Likeable Lodge *29.18

Black

4 [28.84]
TR: Thomas Codd[28.84-ECY] 40 10 46Blues-&-Twos-Syndicate (Enniscorthy) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Droopys Theme).Feb'23DROMANA MISSY TPW €3,825

Mar 26'26 57 525R    A5 T3 0.00 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 5/2 ECY Ballybreen Holly *29.39
Mar 19'26 57 525R    A5 T5 3.14 3333 4th 11.25L ClrRn,Fd 29.01 Sand 3/1 ECY More Hot Sauce 29.80
Mar 5'26 57 525R    A6 T6 3.06 1111 1st 8.5L EP,ALd 29.59 Sand 3/1 ECY Rasta Toddy *29.59
Jun 19'25 57 525R    A3 T5 3.16 2222 1st hd 29.31 Sand 4/5 ECY Toker Hillside *29.31
Apr 7'25 55 525R    A3 T5 3.06 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.04 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Piercestown Ella *28.84

Orange

5 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-ECY] 41 1 158Mr. Thomas Byrne (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mulrankin Zip).Aug'22MULRANKIN REX TPW €1,625

Mar 26'26 70 525R    A5 T6 0.00 4443 3rd 0.50L/nk ClrRn,RnOn 29.39 Sand 6/1 ECY Dromana Missy 29.44
Mar 19'26 70 525R    A4 T6 3.32 4333 4th 10.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.30 Sand 10/1 ECY Mikes Bono 30.03
Feb 23'26 68 525T    T3 3.25 Solo Mid 29.41 Sand ECY *29.41
Dec 29'25 71 525R    A6 T5 3.42 3211 1st 6.5L EP,ALd 29.43 Sand 4/1 ECY Flomur Frida *29.43
Jun 9'25 73 525R    A5 T3 3.39 3333 3rd 6.50L 28.87 Sand 20/1 ECY Dashing Tom 29.32

Stripes

6 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-ECY] 11 2 22Mr. Michael Leacy/Mr. Johnny Fortune (En Wbk.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Highview Lemon).Sep'23CLOLOGUE ROSIE TPW €675

Mar 26'26 61 525R    A6 T6 3.45 1111 2nd 2.00L ClrRn,LdRi 29.39 Sand 4/1 ECY Wheelgower Pat 29.53
Mar 19'26 61 525R    A5 T6 3.33 5555 3rd 10.50L SlAw,ClrRn 29.01 Sand 5/1 ECY More Hot Sauce 29.74
Jun 26'25 58 525R    A5 T6 3.42 3332 2nd sh M-W,Strfin 29.66 Sand 3/1 ECY Flomur Frida 29.67
May 19'2 60 525R    A5 T6 3.24 3221 1st 3L ClrRn,FinWl 29.41 Sand 2/1 ECY Mulrankin Rex *29.41
May 12'2 60 525R    A6 T5 3.22 2222 1st 1.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.60 Sand 3/1 ECY Elite Anna *29.60

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:59
 Grade  
A6-A10

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

RACING ON MONDAY AND THURSDAY NIGHTS

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A4
T4 A7 A4
T5 A6 A4
T6 A10 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.97]
TR: Owner[29.97-ECY] 2 0 00Mr. Tommy  O'Rourke/Mr. Damien Kennedy Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Roanna Sky).Jul'24APPLEGATE JET

Mar 26'26 60 525R    A5 T2 3.45 3345 5th 13.25L/s EvAw,ClrRn 29.38 Sand 2/1 ECY Cians Bucko 30.32
Mar 16'26 60 525R    ON1 T1 0.00 6566 6th 20.50L/s 29.14 Sand 8/1 ECY Clona Chase 30.58
Mar 5'26 60 525T    T3 3.43 1st 3L RL 29.97 Sand ECY Millpark Lexi *29.97
Feb 12'26 60 300T    T4 0.00 1st nk 17.45 Normal WFDPoor But Happy *17.45

Blue

2 [29.57]
TR: Brendan P Murphy[29.57-ECY] 2 0 00Murphy-Ballinaboola-Syndicate (Ballinabo Iwf.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Ballinabola Ruby).Jul'24BALLINABOLA SUKI TPW €300

Mar 20'26 57 525R    ON1 T3 1.07 5555 5th 13.5L SlAw,Blk 1 28.60+.20 Fast 8/1 NWBBallymac Lix 29.74
Mar 13'26 57 525R    ON1 T3 1.09 4444 4th 17.5L RlRu,BBlk 1 28.84 Sand 2/1 NWBBallymac Allory 30.06
Mar 5'26 59 525T    T6 3.38 2nd 2L Mid 29.43 Sand ECY Sunset Ruby 29.57
Feb 20'26 59 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L M 29.53 Sand NWBSunset Ruby 29.88

White

3 [29.53]
TR: Thomas Codd[29.32-WFD] 10 1 23Mr. Thomas Codd (Co. Wexford.) Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Freya).Jul'24CUSHIE MAISIE TPW €585

Mar 26'26 60 525R    A5 T3 3.22 3355 5th 10.00L/n Crd 1,Bmp 29.04 Sand 4/1 ECY Black Dolphin 29.76
Mar 19'26 62 525R    A4 T1 3.33 4444 3rd 14.00L Crd 2,Bmp 29.16 Sand 4/1 ECY Poulldarrig Jet 30.14
Feb 28'26 60 525R    A4 T1 3.29 4233 3rd 3.00L/nk ClrRn,RnOn 29.25 Sand 6/1 WFDCaitlins Bucko 29.48
Jan 24'26 59 525R    A7 T1 3.28 1111 1st 7L EP,Ld 1 29.32 Sand 1/1F WFDTeamo *29.32
Dec 27'25 59 525R    A7 T6 3.44 4454 2nd 15.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.11 Sand 2/1 WFDCoolside Spyman 30.16

Black

4 [29.87]
TR: Joe Anglim[29.45-WFD] 10 0 34Mr. Tom Lambert/Mr. John White (Co. Wexf Wbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Blackbell Lucy).Sep'23HOUDINI LASS TPW €480

Mar 26'26 63 525R    A5 T5 3.23 5533 2nd 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.38 Sand 5/2 ECY Cians Bucko 29.87
Mar 19'26 64 525R    A6 T6 3.27 2131 2nd sh Ld 4,HdNrL 29.72+.10 Fast13/2WFDSlaneyside Max 29.83
Mar 12'26 63 525R    A6 T6 3.38 4322 2nd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.65 Sand 13/8WFDForge Tara 29.89
Mar 4'26 63 525R    A5 T6 3.37 2233 3rd 10.50L EP,Chl 1 28.94+.20 Fast 7/1 WFDSparta Calli 29.87
Dec 12'25 61 525R    ON2 T6 3.24 1111 2nd 2.00L EP,Ld 1 29.11+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDUp The Duffs 29.45

Orange

5 [29.47]Late-Ardralla Bobby

TR: Owner[29.47-ECY] 12 2 13Mr. Luke Power (New Ross) Wbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Springhill Bloom).Nov'23TAYLORSTOWN BOB TPW €805

Mar 26'26 74 525R    A5 T6 3.22 2222 4th 7.75L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.38 Sand 4/1 ECY Cians Bucko 29.93
Mar 5'26 72 525R    A5 T5 3.26 4333 4th 6.25L ClrRn,Fd 29.70 Sand 3/1 ECY Neds Friend 30.14
Oct 6'25 73 525R    A6 T6 3.20 1111 1st 4L ClrRn,ALd 29.47 Sand 5/2 ECY Bosheen Lady *29.47
Sep 22'25 72 525R    A6 T6 3.27 3322 1st 0.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.76 Sand 3/1 ECY Culletons Lad *29.76
Aug 4'25 75 500R    A1 T6 0.00 2nd 7L 28.01 Sand 5/4 DRY Use The Clock 28.50

Stripes

6 [30.49]Late-Keepers Kingdom

TR: Owner[30.03-SPK] 13 0 10Mr. Tony  Power (New Ross) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ropewalk Damsel).Mar'24BOG CUSH BETSY TPW €320

Mar 26'26 59 525R    A5 T4 3.31 6666 6th 15.75L/s EvAw,ClrRn 29.38 Sand 8/1 ECY Cians Bucko 30.49
Mar 23'26 59 525R    A6 T3 3.28 6665 5th 11.50L BmpRu,Fd 29.94 Sand 8/1 ECY Tinnaban Amber 30.74
Mar 12'26 58 525R    A7 T4 3.30 5543 4th 0.5L/nk/hBmp 1,RnOn 30.08 Sand 5/1 WFDAvalon Killian 30.14
Feb 12'26 59 525R    A7 T6 3.38 4333 3rd 5.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.69+.10 Fast12/1WFDWhiteys Jackpot 30.17
Nov 27'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.48 5555 6th 6.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.89 Sand 13/2WFDChapelstbruno 30.34

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:13
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

ALL TRIALS MUST BE BOOKED

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A1
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-ECY] 42 8 86Mr. Dermot Reid (Arklow) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Minisduke).Feb'23ELSIEMAZIE TPW €3,535

Mar 26'26 67 525R    A5 T4 3.12 1144 4th 7.00L/nk ClrRn,Fd 29.04 Sand 2/1 ECY Black Dolphin 29.55
Mar 19'26 68 525R    A5 T2 3.16 2222 2nd 8.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.01 Sand 3/1 ECY More Hot Sauce 29.60
Mar 12'26 70 525R    A5 T3 3.24 1111 1st 8.5L Crd 1,Bmp 29.55 Sand 5/2 ECY Buzzin Iarlaigh *29.55
Aug 7'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.20 1111 1st 4.5L ClrRn,ALd 28.93 Sand 5/4 ECY Tip Top Bundee *28.93
Jun 5'25 70 525R    A4 T1 3.32 2222 1st 0.75L ClrRn,FinWl 29.47 Sand 2/1 ECY Janes Runaway *29.47

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-ECY] 7 0 31Mr. John  Kearney (Co. Wicklow.) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cantcallherthat).Apr'24SEARCH FOR GLORY TPW €180

Mar 26'26 68 525R    A5 T2 3.31 6633 3rd 5.50L/nk Crd 1,RnOn 29.04 Sand 3/1 ECY Black Dolphin 29.44
Mar 19'26 61 525R    A4 T3 3.24 1122 2nd 7.50L Ld,FdRi 29.16 Sand 3/1 ECY Poulldarrig Jet 29.68
Mar 12'26 68 525R    A5 T4 3.33 4444 4th 4.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.52 Sand 3/1 ECY Taylorstown Jim 29.80
Dec 1'25 70 525R    ON1 T1 3.22 4453 3rd 8.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.84 Sand 25/1 ECY Snazzy Bolger 29.40
Nov 24'25 70 525R    ON1 T2 3.26 2244 3rd 10.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.88 Sand 6/1 ECY Seamount King 29.61

White

3
TR: Owner[29.38-KKY] 5 2 01Mr. Keelan  O'Donoghue (Co. Kilkenny R95 Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Knockdrinna Skye).Mar'24KNOCKDRINNA CARA TPW €710

Mar 20'26 59 525R    A4 T6 4.48 5666 6th 8.25L/nk Blk 2,StyOn 29.61 -.20 Slow 7/4 KKY Bogger Nifty 30.01
Mar 13'26 59 525R    A4 T6 4.34 2222 2nd 3.5L LdRu,EvCh 29.47 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Mo The Red 29.41
Nov 14'25 58 525R    A4 T5 4.41 3555 5th 9.00L ImpRu,Blk 2 29.87 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Hello Tom 30.20
Nov 7'25 58 525R    A5 T5 4.35 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.58 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Illnotbedown *29.38
Oct 17'25 59 525R    A5 T2 4.37 1222 1st 2L Blk 1,FinWl 30.38 -.30 Slow 6/4 KKY Kilara Doechii *30.08

Black

4 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-ECY] 74 11 613Mr. Larry  Power (New Ross) Ibkw.B.(Laughil Blake-Nowaytrue).Apr'21ANN SPAGS TPW €5,410

Mar 26'26 66 525R    A4 T2 3.40 3356 6th 16.50L Crd 3,Bmp 28.96 Sand 6/1 ECY Snazzy Cinnamon 30.11
Mar 19'26 66 525R    A4 T3 3.19 2226 6th 15.50L EP,Fd 29.30 Sand 10/1 ECY Mikes Bono 30.38
Jul 17'25 65 525R    A5 T2 3.21 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,RnOn 29.35 Sand 2/1 WFDSlaneyside Nick *29.35
Jul 10'25 65 525R    A5 T2 3.17 1111 1st sh QAw,HldOn 29.52 Sand 9/4F WFDBlue Bucko *29.52
Apr 10'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.27 1111 1st 1L EvAw,ClrRn 29.44 Sand 4/1 ECY Tycoon Jacob *29.44

Orange

5 [29.36]
TR: Graham O'Connor[29.36-ECY] 4 0 01Mr. Cormac  Doyle (Enniscorthy) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballymac Natalie).Apr'24MONBEG BEST TPW €155

Mar 27'26 75 550R    A4 T4 2.71 2224 5th 11.5L Chl 1,V W 3 30.39 Sand 5/2 NWBMeleys 31.19
Mar 19'26 74 525R    A6 T2 3.20 2222 2nd 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.87 Sand 6/4 ECY Allez Lula 29.36
Dec 12'25 75 525R    ON2 T2 1.16 5333 4th 11.5L W 1,Crd 2 28.93 Sand 10/1NWBAnnual Legacy 29.73
Dec 5'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 1.27 4433 4th 8.0L Bmp 2,RnOn 29.71 -.20 Slow 3/1 NWBMeleys 30.07
Nov 6'25 75 525T    T6 3.27 1st 2L Mid 30.07 Sand ECY Wheelgower Pat *30.07

Stripes

6 [28.84]
TR: David Morris[28.84-ECY] 35 6 45Mr. Tony Kenny (Co. Wexford.) Wbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Killoughrim Bale).Aug'23KILLOUGHRIM BOLT TPW €2,283

Mar 23'26 68 525R    A6 T6 3.29 3111 1st 5.5L LdNrL,DH 29.67 Sand 4/5 ECY Bisto Bucks *29.67
Mar 12'26 69 525R    A6 T4 3.19 2344 4th 13.50L/n EP,Fd 29.25 Sand 4/5 ECY Eau Yeah 30.21
Nov 24'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.17 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 29.49 Sand 4/5 ECY Hillbilly Bambi *29.49
Oct 9'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.32 5511 1st 2L SlAw,ClrRn 29.67 Sand 4/5 ECY Liams Thunder *29.67
May 22'2 72 525R    A2 T5 3.19 1111 1st 1L EP,ClrRn 29.04 Sand 4/1 ECY Anthonys Way *29.04

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:26
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

TRACK MOBILE 087 4893859

, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.43]
TR: Brendan P Murphy[28.96-NWB] 2 1 00Mr. Oliver McGrath (Castlebridge) If.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Ballinabola Ruby).Jul'24SUNSET RUBY TPW €500

Mar 20'26 58 525R    ON1 T5 1.02 5555 5th 18L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 28.59+.20 Fast 7/2 NWBDroopys Crispy 30.07
Mar 13'26 58 525R    ON1 T3 1.02 1111 1st 1L FAw,Ld 1 28.96 Sand 3/1 NWBMaireads Susie *28.96
Mar 5'26 56 525T    T3 3.28 1st 2L RL 29.43 Sand ECY Ballinabola Suki *29.43
Feb 20'26 58 525T    T6 0.00 1st 5L M-R 29.53 Sand NWBBallinabola Suki *29.53

Blue

2 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.11-NWB] 23 3 52Mr. Denis  O'Donohoe (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Samba).Apr'23SNAZZY LEE TPW €1,310

Feb 23'26 57 350T    T2 0.00 Solo Mid 19.65 Sand ECY *19.65
Dec 6'25 57 730R    D5 T5 14.22 4466 6th 16.00L EP,Fd 41.62 Sand 2/1 WFDSupportingsaliba 42.74
Jun 27'25 60 525R    A3 T5 0.93 1111 1st 1L FAw,Ld 1 29.11 Sand 2/1 NWBMydras Optomist *29.11
Jun 20'25 60 525R    A4 T5 0.96 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.21 Sand 5/4 NWBCorn Moon *29.21
Apr 10'25 58 525R    A5 T4 3.14 1111 1st 12L QAw,ALd 29.16 Sand 5/2 ECY Skyview Princess *29.16

White

3 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-ECY] 2 1 00Harutos-Crew-Syndicate (Enniscorthy.) Ibe.D.(Glengar Bale-Monalee Ruth).Aug'24MONALEE HARUTO TPW €150

Mar 23'26 68 525R    ON1 T5 3.20 5555 6th 16.00L BmpRu,Bmp 29.17 Sand 5/4 ECY Jaytee Dallas 30.29
Mar 16'26 68 525R    ON1 T5 3.24 2111 1st 3.5L 29.04 Sand 6/4 ECY Monbeg Notorious *29.04
Mar 5'26 67 525T    T1 3.25 1st 10L Mid 29.09 Sand ECY Shesaclasslass *29.09
Nov 24'25 67 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L RL 19.39 Sand ECY Alans Molly 19.49

Black

4 Late-Rolo Kate

TR: Owner[29.19-SPK] 7 2 12Glenart-Syndicate (Arklow) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Distant Sal).Jun'24GLENART KATE TPW €1,320

Feb 20'26 62 350R    S3 T2 0.00 42 2nd 6.00L RlRu,A 2nd 19.00 -.15 Slow 3/1 SPK Droopys Bugle 19.27
Feb 13'26 61 400R    S3 T2 7.27 22 2nd 7.25L ChlRu,Stb 1 21.17 Sand DLK Looking Splendid 21.68
Jan 23'26 60 400R    S3 T2 7.44 34 3rd 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 21.66 Sand DLK Esmonde Salah 21.97
Dec 11'25 61 525R    ON2 T1 2.05 1111 1st 0.5L ALd,HldOn 29.73 -.50 Slow 2/1 SPK Danikas Sapphire *29.23
Dec 4'25 61 525R    ON2 T2 2.23 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.19 Sand 1/1 SPK Ardera Harvey *29.19

Orange

5 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.25-ECY] 4 1 10Mr. Willie Doyle (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Jaytee Yankee-Forest Margaret).Mar'24EAU YEAH TPW €345

Mar 26'26 57 525R    A3 T1 3.42 5444 4th 3.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.11 Sand 5/1 ECY Milltownsherlock 29.37
Mar 19'26 57 525R    A3 T6 3.41 5566 4th 14.50L ClrRn,RlRi 28.90 Sand 5/1 ECY El Prez George 29.91
Mar 12'26 57 525R    A6 T5 3.23 3111 1st 7.5L EvAw,Styd 29.25 Sand 4/1 ECY Wheelgower Pat *29.25
Nov 21'25 55 525R    ON2 T6 4.50 3333 3rd 8.0L ClrRn,EvCh 29.71 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Danesrath Oak 29.97
Oct 17'25 55 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 30.32 -.30 Slow KKY Hello Petula *30.02

Stripes

6 [29.45]
TR: Owner[28.79-NWB] 5 2 10Mr. Cormac  Doyle (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac India).Nov'23HAMISH TPW €720

Mar 26'26 68 525R    A2 T2 3.25 6664 3rd 6.50L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 28.98 Sand 4/1 ECY De Dorver 29.45
Mar 12'26 69 525R    A1 T4 3.27 4454 4th 7.00L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 29.60 Sand 6/1 ECY Mayflower Storm 30.11
Dec 6'25 70 525R    A2 T3 3.49 6666 6th 10.50L/s SlAw,NvShw 28.79 Sand 2/1 WFDShangarry Rose 29.53
Aug 15'25 68 525R    ON2 T5 0.91 1st 9L FAw,drclr 28.82+.10 Fast 4/6 NWBSmooth Sam *28.92
Aug 8'25 68 525R    ON2 T6 0.94 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 28.79 Sand 6/4 NWBClonkeen Jim *28.79

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:39
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

#GOGREYHOUNDRACING

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €65Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A0
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.73-WFD] 37 13 96Mr. George Roche (Co. Wexford.) Ibew.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Hopalong Clara).Oct'22DELLSER JACK TPW €5,568

Mar 26'26 74 575R    A1 T2 5.80 3236 4th 11.00L Crd 3,Bmp 31.72 Sand 2/1 ECY Foxy Lola 32.49
Mar 12'26 74 525R    A1 T2 3.32 2222 3rd 5.50L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 29.60 Sand 3/1 ECY Mayflower Storm 30.00
May 17'2 73 550R    A1 T1 3.57 1112 2nd 2.5L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.95 Sand 3/1 SPK Town Lucky 30.12
May 10'2 73 550R    A1 T4 3.56 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 29.93 Sand 5/1 SPK Town Lucky *29.93
Apr 26'25 73 550R    A2 T2 4.56 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 30.06 Sand 4/6F WFDCosy Tiger *30.06

Blue

2 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-ECY] 29 6 63Mr. Denis  O'Donohoe (Co. Wexford.) Ibd.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Samba).Apr'23SNAZZY CINNAMON TPW €2,880

Mar 26'26 61 525R    A4 T3 3.16 1111 1st 3.5L ClrRn,Styd 28.96 Sand 5/2 ECY Alacha *28.96
Mar 19'26 62 525R    A4 T4 3.24 5644 4th 4.00L/nk Crd 2,Bmp 1 29.23 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballinabola Ruth 29.53
Mar 12'26 62 525R    A4 T4 3.24 4432 1st 1.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.60 Sand 4/1 ECY More Hot Sauce *29.60
Dec 18'25 60 525R    A5 T2 3.24 3333 1st sh ClrRn,HldOn 29.35 Sand 3/1 ECY Janes Runaway *29.35
Aug 21'25 62 750R    DD0 T4 13.99 3331 1st 3L Ld 6,FinWl 42.22 Sand 3/1 SPK Royal Hotshot *42.22

White

3 [29.43]Late-Beechwood Dawn

TR: Owner[28.93-NWB] 8 3 02G-D-G-Syndicate (Drumgoold Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Bull Run Norris-Bull Run Petal).Apr'24TRUMP LINE TPW €760

Mar 20'26 73 525R    A4 T2 1.03 2nd sh Ld,HdNrL 28.72+.20 Fast 5/4 NWBMylerstown Nell 28.93
Mar 13'26 73 525R    A4 T3 1.01 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.99 Sand 7/4 NWBRazldazl Rosebud *28.99
Mar 6'26 73 525R    A4 T4 1.01 3322 1st 2.5L Chl 4,LdRi 29.29 Sand 6/4 NWBColins Bell *29.29
Dec 27'25 73 525R    A4 T1 3.34 2232 2nd hd Chl 3,RnOn 29.57 Sand 1/1F WFDTaylorstown Jim 29.58
Dec 1'25 73 525R    ON1 T3 3.24 2111 1st 0.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.48 Sand 4/1 ECY Bombay Hawk *29.48

Black

4 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.05-KKY] 18 5 34Winners-R-Grinners-Synd (Richie Condon) Mbk.D.(Priceless Jet-Priceless Verona).Jul'23BAREFOOT ROSCOE TPW €4,463

Mar 26'26 73 575R    A1 T3 5.72 1111 2nd 1.50L EP,LdRi 31.72 Sand 3/1 ECY Foxy Lola 31.82
Mar 20'26 75 525R    A1 T6 4.43 4444 4th 5.50L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.33 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Dwell Mock 29.52
Sep 27'25 73 600R    A2 T6 5.32 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 32.79+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKWatcha Gotcookin *32.89
Sep 20'25 73 575R    A2 T6 4.21 1111 2nd nk ALd,HdNrL 31.44+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKRockstar Willie 31.56
Sep 6'25 73 550R    A2 T6 2.89 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.93+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKBogger Bob *30.03

Orange

5 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-ECY] 7 2 10The-Eleventh-Hour-Syndicate (Killanne) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Mrs Boss).Dec'23BLACK DOLPHIN TPW €630

Mar 26'26 70 525R    A5 T6 3.17 4411 1st 5.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.04 Sand 5/2 ECY Fairly Light *29.04
Mar 19'26 70 525R    A4 T6 3.34 4466 6th 7.50L/nk Crd 2,Bmp 29.23 Sand 5/2 ECY Ballinabola Ruth 29.77
Mar 4'26 71 525R    A4 T6 3.43 4444 4th 3.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.14+.20 Fast6/4J WFDOur China Doll 29.56
Dec 22'25 70 525R    A6 T4 3.22 2243 3rd 4.00L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.06 Sand 4/1 ECY Cushie Dixon 29.35
Dec 11'25 70 525R    A6 T5 3.44 1111 1st 8L ClrRn,ALd 29.97 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Cushie Dixon *29.77

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: Anton Butler[29.04-ECY] 13 5 22Mr. Anton  Butler (Rathaspeck) Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Luna Ava).Mar'24TELEX HOFFA TPW €2,170

Mar 19'26 64 525R    A1 T3 3.22 1111 1st sh EvAw,ChlBS 29.12 Sand 5/2 ECY De Dorver *29.12
Mar 5'26 69 525R    A3 T3 3.16 1122 1st 0.5L ClrRn,Fin 29.04 Sand 2/1 ECY De Dorver *29.04
Jan 10'26 68 525R    A2 T5 2.10 1111 1st 7.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.06 Sand 12/1 SPK Bounceback Luna *29.06
Dec 29'25 68 525R    A3 T4 3.35 2211 1st 0.5L EP,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 6/4 ECY Ballinabola Lala *29.19
Dec 22'25 68 525R    A3 T4 3.26 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.22 Sand 2/1 ECY Stripe Blueboy *29.22

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


